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Details of Publications and Books: 

 

 
1. Significance of Soft skills in the Present Scenario of Education 

System, 

ISSN: 2348.7666, Volume-8, IMPACT FACTOR: 6. 

2. A course in Reading and Writing skills – Shree Publishing House 

ISBN:978-93-88196-60-4 

 

Seminars / Conference attended/ organized: 

 

S.no Name of the Seminar / Conference Date Role 

(Organized / 

Participation) 



1 Attended a national Workshop on Continuous 
professional Development for English 

Teachers in 2019 

13-07-2019 to 

14-07-2019 

Participated 

2 Attended a national Workshop on Emerging 

Trends in English Language Teaching for the 

students in Feb, 2020 

07-02-2020 to 

08-02-2020 

Participated 

3 Attended a national Workshop on Assertive 

Teaching on 29th April 2019. 

29th April 2020 Organized 

4 Conducted Two-day national Workshop on 

Teachers Orientation program me in 

2019 

24-04-2019 

to 25-05-2019 

Organized 

5 Completed NPTEL Course on English 

Language for Competitive Exams. 

April 2019. Course 

6 Completed NPTEL Course on English Public 

speaking. 

July 2022 Course 

7 Completed NPTEL Course on English 

Developing soft skills and personality. 

July 2023 Course 

 

Workshops and FDP’S: 

 

S.No Name of the Workshop / FDP Date 

1. Challenges and Opportunities in Higher Education In Covid -19 
Scenario: the way Forward, Challenges 

27-05-2020 to 28- 
05-2020 

2. 

FDP-On Evolution from the Offline to online Teaching 

30-05-2020 to 03- 

06-2020 

3. Teaching English Online 27-05-2020 to 31- 

05-2020 

 

 

4 
FDP on covid-19 pandemic-preventation and 

management. 

04-06-2020 

to 06-06- 

2020 

Holkar science college, 

m.p 



    

5 
4 week FDP on ministry of human resource 

development government of India 

04.06.2020 

to 01-07- 

2020 

 

01.07.2020 

Ramanujan college, 

university of Delhi, 

6 
5 day FDP on rejuvenation of literature and 

language: pandemic to pan- academic 

17-05-2021 

to 21-05- 

2021 

Reva university 

7 5dat webinar on ‘nuances of English 

language teaching 

21-06- 

2021to 25- 
06-2021 

Reva university 

8 5 day FDP -digital age: teaching and learning 

English 

28th June to 

July 2nd 

2021 

Iqac, govt. First grade 

college. Gauribidanur 
,karnataka 

9 2day national workshop: intellectual property 

protection & innovation management for 

competitiveness 

4th&5th 

oct2021 
Ipr cell 

gvpcdpgc,nrdc&iic govt 

of India 

10 5 day workshop 0n Outcome Based 
Education 

16-10-23 
to20-10-23 

Iqac-- gvpcdpgc 

 

 

 

ADVANCE RESEARCH 

METHOLOGY 

REST Society for research 

international (RSRI) , 

Tamilnadu 

 

 

STTP 

 

 

11-05-2020 

15- 
05- 

2020 

 

One 

Week 

Challenges and Opportunities in 

Higher Education In Covid -19 

Scenario: the way Forward 

 

IQAC, St.Joseph`s Clg For 

women (A) 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

27-05-2020 

28- 

05- 

2020 

 

two 

days 

 

Universal Human Values and 

Professional Ethics 

CHEBROLU Engineering 

College, CHEBROLLU 

GUNTUR 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

13-05-2020 

17- 

05- 

2020 

 

five 

days 

 

Building Business Care For B - 

Schools 

Institute of Industrial and 

Computer Management 

and Research 

 

 

IICMR 

 

 

27-05-2020 

  



 

Art of Writing Articles and 

Funding Proposals 

 

Manakula Vinayagar 

Institute of Technology 

 

IEEE -STD- 

10831 

 

 

21-05-2020 

23- 

05- 

2020 

 

Three 

Days 

 

 

The Story of Dictionaries 

 

Gitam School of Gandhiar 

Studies 

 

 

Webinar 

 

 

27-05-2020 

27- 

05- 

2020 

 

One 

Day 

 

Teaching ELT Through Popular 

Cinema 

 

Kumar guru College of 

Technology , Coimbatore 

 

 

Webinar 

 

 

26-05-2020 

26- 

05- 

2020 

 

One 

Day 

Post Covid -19 Pedal logy 

Incorporating Digital Resources 

for an enhanced Student 

Engagement and Participation 

 

 

Andhra Loyola College 

(A) 

 

National 

Level 

Webinar 

 

 

 

29-05-2020 

 

30- 

05- 

2020 

 

 

Two 

Days 

 

 

Teaching English Online 

 

Lendi Institute of 

Engineering & Technology 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

27-05-2020 

31- 

05- 

2020 

 

Five 

Days 

ICT Enabled Teaching , Learning 

and Evaluation OF English 

Language & Literature 

Department of English & 

IQAC, Nobel College (A) 

Machilipatnam 

National 

Level 

Webinar 

 

 

05-06-2020 

  

One 

Day 

Impact of COVID-19 

Environment 

 

G.V.P. College (A) 

 

Webinar 

 

05-06-2020 

 One 

Day 

 

COVID-19 pandemic- 

Preventation and Management 

Government HOLKAR 

SCIENCE COLLEGE 

,M.P 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

04-06-2020 

06- 

06- 

2020 

 

Three 

Days 

 

FDP-On Evolution from the 

Offline to online Teaching 

Satish Pradhan 

Dnyanasadhana College 
,Thane 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

30-05-2020 

03- 

06- 

2020 

 

Five 

Days 

 

Gearing Up 

 

ICT Academy 

 

Webinar 

 

05-05-2020 

 One 

Day 

 

 

Class room English 

ARASU Women`s college 

of Arts and Scince for 

women 

 

 

Webinar 

 

 

08-05-2020 

  

One 

Day 

 

Career Professional Development 

for aspiring graduates 

 

st. Joseph's college for 

women(A) 

 

International 

Webinar 

 

 

18-05-2020 

20- 

05- 

2020 

 

three 

days 

Catastrophic Effects of Global 

Adversities and the therapeutic 

power of literature 

 

Emerald Heights college 

for women,,ooty 

 

International 

Webinar 

 

 

20-05-2020 

 

 

- 

 

one 

day 

Guidelines for writing a Research 

paper 

ARASU Engineering 

college 

 

Webinar 

 

22-05-2020 

------ 

- 

one 

day 



 

Outcome based Education 

(OBE)and NBA Accreditation 

Sinhgad Institute of 

Technology and 

Science,pune 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

11-05-2020 

 

------ 

- 

 

one 

day 

 

Application and Appreciation of 

Language and Literature 

Andhra Loyola Institute of 

Engineering and 

technology 

 

 

FDP 

 

 

12-05-2020 

14- 

05- 

2020 

 

three 

days 

Continuous professional 

Development for English 

Teachers 

 

Visakha Govt. Degree 

College for Women 

 

National 

workshop 

 

 

13-07-2019 

14- 

07- 

2019 

 

two 

Days 

Emerging Trends in English 

Language Teaching for the 

students 

DR. Lankapalli Bullayya 

College of Engineering for 

Women 

 

National 

workshop 

 

 

07-02-2020 

08- 

02- 

2020 

 

two 

Days 

FDP’s & Webinars: 

• Two day National Workshop: Intellectual Property Protection & 

Innovation Management for Competitiveness by IPR Cell 

GVPCDPGC,NRDC&IIC Govt. Of India on4th&5th oct2022. 

 

• 'Transforming Indian Higher Education- Multidisciplinary Approach of 

NEP 2020'by Guru Jambheshwar University of Science and 

Technology, Hisar(Haryana)on 24th-June-2022. 

 

 

• "Integrating Art and Drama in Education: Using Cinema as a 

Pedagogical Tool in developing 21st Century Skills as Envisioned by 

NEP 2020."Guru Jambheswar University of Science and Technology, 

Hisar( Haryana).by Date: 21st-June-2020. 

• One Week FDP on ELT in Digi-World: Developing Global Citizenship 

conducted by Bharat Institute of Engineering a On 27th June to 2nd July 

2022.\ 

 

• Mattering English Connections by vignans institute of Information 

&Technology on 14th Dec 2021 

 

• Transforming Indian Higher education – Multi-disciplinary approach by 

NEP 2020."Guru Jambheswar University of Science and Technology, 

Hisar( Haryana).on 24th June 2022. 



• Workshop cum webinar On addressing Challenges to Expedite 

Educations Reforms with common Implementation road map By NEP 

2020."Guru Jambheswar University of Science and Technology, Hisar( 

Haryana). On 28th June 2022 

 

 

Online Workshops / FDP’S / Webinars / STTP’S During Lockdown Period: 

1. Online FDP’S – 09 

2. Online Workshops – 02 

3. Online STTP – 01 

4. Online Webinars – 13 

5. Online Quiz – 18 
6. Online Virtual summit-01 

7. Online FAP -02 


