GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE FOR DEGREE AND PG COURSES (Autonomous)

M.V.P Colony, VISAKHAPATNAM-530017

Name of the Employee

: KOTA SANKARA RAO



Designation : Assistant Professor in English

Qualification : M. A (English), B.Ed. Diploma in

Communication skills

Date of Birth : 13-05-1982

Year of Joining : 03-06-2013

Experience (Total) :17 years

Details of Publications and Books:

1. Significance of Soft skills in the Present Scenario of Education System,

ISSN: 2348.7666, Volume-8, IMPACT FACTOR: 6.

2. A course in Reading and Writing skills – Shree Publishing House ISBN:978-93-88196-60-4

Seminars / Conference attended/ organized:

S.no	Name of the Seminar / Conference	Date	Role
			(Organized / Participation)

1	Attended a national Workshop on Continuous	13-07-2019 to	Participated
	professional Development for English	14-07-2019	
	Teachers in 2019		
2	Attended a national Workshop on Emerging	07-02-2020 to	Participated
	Trends in English Language Teaching for the	08-02-2020	
	students in Feb, 2020		
3	Attended a national Workshop on Assertive	29th April 2020	Organized
	Teaching on 29th April 2019.		Ü
4	Conducted Two-day national Workshop on Teachers Orientation program me in 2019	24-04-2019 to 25-05-2019	Organized
5	Completed NPTEL Course on English	April 2019.	Course
	Language for Competitive Exams.		
6	Completed NPTEL Course on English Public speaking.	July 2022	Course
7	Completed NPTEL Course on English	July 2023	Course
	Developing soft skills and personality.		

Workshops and FDP'S:

S.No	Name of the Workshop / FDP	Date
1.	Challenges and Opportunities in Higher Education In Covid -19 Scenario: the way Forward, Challenges	27-05-2020 to 28- 05-2020
2.	FDP-On Evolution from the Offline to online Teaching	30-05-2020 to 03- 06-2020
3.	Teaching English Online	27-05-2020 to 31- 05-2020

	FDP on covid-19 pandemic-preventation and	04-06-2020	Holkar science college,
4	management.	to 06-06-	m.p
		2020	

5	4 week FDP on ministry of human resource development government of India	04.06.2020 to 01-07- 2020 01.07.2020	Ramanujan college, university of Delhi,
6	5 day FDP on rejuvenation of literature and language: pandemic to pan- academic	17-05-2021 to 21-05- 2021	Reva university
7	5dat webinar on 'nuances of English language teaching	21-06- 2021to 25- 06-2021	Reva university
8	5 day FDP -digital age: teaching and learning English	28 th June to July 2 nd 2021	Iqac, govt. First grade college. Gauribidanur ,karnataka
9	2day national workshop: intellectual property protection & innovation management for competitiveness	4 th &5 th oct2021	Ipr cell gvpcdpgc,nrdc&iic govt of India
10	5 day workshop 0n Outcome Based Education	16-10-23 to20-10-23	Iqac gvpcdpgc

ADVANCE RESEARCH METHOLOGY	REST Society for research international (RSRI), Tamilnadu	STTP	11-05-2020	15- 05- 2020	One Week
Challenges and Opportunities in Higher Education In Covid -19 Scenario: the way Forward	IQAC, St.Joseph`s Clg For women (A)	FDP	27-05-2020	28- 05- 2020	two days
Universal Human Values and Professional Ethics	CHEBROLU Engineering College, CHEBROLLU GUNTUR	FDP	13-05-2020	17- 05- 2020	five days
Building Business Care For B - Schools	Institute of Industrial and Computer Management and Research	IICMR	27-05-2020		

			T		
Art of Writing Articles and Funding Proposals	Manakula Vinayagar Institute of Technology	IEEE -STD- 10831	21-05-2020	23- 05- 2020	Three Days
The Story of Dictionaries	Gitam School of Gandhiar Studies	Webinar	27-05-2020	27- 05-	One Day
Teaching ELT Through Popular Cinema	Kumar guru College of Technology, Coimbatore	Webinar	26-05-2020	26- 05- 2020	One
Post Covid -19 Pedal logy Incorporating Digital Resources for an enhanced Student Engagement and Participation	Andhra Loyola College (A)	National Level Webinar	29-05-2020	30- 05-	Two Days
Teaching English Online	Lendi Institute of Engineering & Technology		27-05-2020	31- 05-	Five Days
ICT Enabled Teaching, Learning and Evaluation OF English Language & Literature	Department of English & IQAC, Nobel College (A) Machilipatnam	National Level Webinar	05-06-2020		One Day
Impact of COVID-19 Environment	G.V.P. College (A)	Webinar	05-06-2020		One Day
COVID-19 pandemic- Preventation and Management	Government HOLKAR SCIENCE COLLEGE ,M.P	FDP	04-06-2020	06- 06- 2020	Three Days
FDP-On Evolution from the Offline to online Teaching	Satish Pradhan Dnyanasadhana College ,Thane	FDP	30-05-2020	03- 06- 2020	Five Days
Gearing Up	ICT Academy	Webinar	05-05-2020		One Day
Class room English	ARASU Women's college of Arts and Scince for women	Webinar	08-05-2020		One Day
Career Professional Development for aspiring graduates	st. Joseph's college for women(A)	International Webinar	18-05-2020	20- 05- 2020	three days
Catastrophic Effects of Global Adversities and the therapeutic power of literature	Emerald Heights college for women,,ooty	International Webinar	20-05-2020	-	one day
Guidelines for writing a Research paper	ARASU Engineering college	Webinar	22-05-2020	-	one

Outcome based Education (OBE)and NBA Accreditation	Sinhgad Institute of Technology and Science,pune	FDP	11-05-2020		one day
Application and Appreciation of Language and Literature	Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering and technology	FDP	12-05-2020	14- 05- 2020	three days
Continuous professional Development for English Teachers	Visakha Govt. Degree College for Women	National workshop	13-07-2019	14- 07- 2019	two Days
Emerging Trends in English Language Teaching for the students	DR. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women	National workshop	07-02-2020	08- 02- 2020	two Days

FDP's & Webinars:

- Two day National Workshop: Intellectual Property Protection & Innovation Management for Competitiveness by IPR Cell GVPCDPGC,NRDC&IIC Govt. Of India on4th&5th oct2022.
- 'Transforming Indian Higher Education- Multidisciplinary Approach of NEP 2020'by Guru Jambheshwar University of Science and Technology, Hisar(Haryana)on 24th-June-2022.
- "Integrating Art and Drama in Education: Using Cinema as a Pedagogical Tool in developing 21st Century Skills as Envisioned by NEP 2020."Guru Jambheswar University of Science and Technology, Hisar(Haryana).by Date: 21st-June-2020.
- One Week FDP on ELT in Digi-World: Developing Global Citizenship conducted by Bharat Institute of Engineering a On 27th June to 2nd July 2022.\
- Mattering English Connections by vignans institute of Information &Technology on 14th Dec 2021
- Transforming Indian Higher education Multi-disciplinary approach by NEP 2020."Guru Jambheswar University of Science and Technology, Hisar(Haryana).on 24th June 2022.

 Workshop cum webinar On addressing Challenges to Expedite Educations Reforms with common Implementation road map By NEP 2020."Guru Jambheswar University of Science and Technology, Hisar(Haryana). On 28th June 2022

Online Workshops / FDP'S / Webinars / STTP'S During Lockdown Period:

- 1. Online FDP'S 09
- 2. Online Workshops 02
- 3. Online STTP 01
- 4. Online Webinars − 13
- 5. Online Quiz 18
- 6. Online Virtual summit-01
- 7. Online FAP -02